Skagit County Auditor, WA

RETURN TO: C. Riggsby Orion Financial Group, Inc. 2860 Exchange Blvd. # 100 Southlake TX 76092

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR LOAN FUNDER LLC, SERIES 18697, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint MI 48501-2026, hereby acknowledges that the below referenced deed of trust has been paid in full and, in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said deed of trust.

Original Trustor: WHATCOM MULTIFAMILY LLC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Trustee: CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON

Original Nominee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., (MERS) AS NOMINEE

FOR LOAN FUNDER LLC, SERIES 18697, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ITS

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS Date of Deed of Trust: 3/1/2021 Note Amount: \$272,658.00 Date Recorded: March 2, 2021

Book/Page/Instrument Number: File # 202103020132

Property Address: 512 4th Street, Anacortes, WA 98221 *COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS RECORDED ON 3/3/2021 IN FILE # 202103030061 IS BEING RELEASED HEREWITH.*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR LOAN FUNDER LLC, SERIES 18697, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, by the officer duly authorized, has executed the foregoing instrument on \$/21/25.

WHEREAS, the undersigned MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR LOAN FUNDER LLC, SERIES 18697, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS is the present Nominee under said Deed of Trust, and WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON, A Corporation, the original Trustee thereunder, NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes NATIONWIDE TRUSTEE SERVICES, INC., a Washington Corporation, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust, and as Substitute Trustee, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all the estate, title, and interest acquired by Trustee under said Deed of Trust. The land referred to in said Deed of Trust is situated in the State of Washington, County of Skagit.

WHATCOM MULTIFAMILY LLC *23040692*

0856018697 MIN 101516208560186977 MERS Phone 888-679-6377 WA Skagit LILW/RLS/SFR RETURN TO: C. Riggsby Orion Financial Group, Inc. 2860 Exchange Blvd. # 100 Southlake TX 76092

Washington Corporation

NATIONWIDE TRUSTEE SERVICES, INC., a MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR LOAN FUNDER LLC, SERIES 18697, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Journie D.Pinson., Vice President

Scott V. Evans, Vice President

act 46 une

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CA

County of Los Angeles

On 3/21/23 before me, F.V. Franco, Notary Public, personally appeared Scott V. Evans, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary public F.V. Franco

My commission expires: August 15, 2025

F. V. FRANCO lotary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2366331 My Comm. Expires Aug 15, 2025

State of GATY

County of Los Angeles Tollort

On 2-29-23 before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state, personally appeared Journie D.Pinson Vice President for NATIONWIDE TRUSTEE SERVICES, INC., a Washington Corporation, (known to me) (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within instrument, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

C, LAFFERTY My Notary ID # 11593634 Expires November 30, 2026

Notary Public, F.V. Franco

23040692

0856018697 MIN 101516208560186977 MERS Phone 888-679-6377 LILW/RLS/SFR WA Skagit